
Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

AW: Angebotsanfrage AT-BK008874
1 message

Einkauf | esz AG <einkauf@esz-ag.de> 3 December 2025 at 15:58
To: Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>

Hello Kate,

 

We are ordering the sensor.

 

You will find our order in the attachment.

 

It took a while because I had to wait for approval.

 

It would be great if we could pay by invoice. If that's not possible, I can give you a credit card number.

 

Unfortunately, we are no longer allowed to make advance transfers or PayPal payments.

 

Please let me know the delivery date.

 

Thank you very much and have a nice evening.

Best regards

 

Andreas Lipp

Einkauf

Telefon: +49-8141-88887-168
E-Mail: einkauf@esz-ag.de| Web: www.esz-ag.de
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Dipl.-Ing. Univ. Philip M. Fleischmann St.-Id. 117/120/20352

 

 

 

 

 

Von: Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>
Gesendet: Mittwoch, 3. Dezember 2025 13:37
An: Einkauf | esz AG <einkauf@esz-ag.de>
Betreff: Re: Angebotsanfrage AT-BK008874

 

Good afternoon,

 

Just a quick email to ask if quotation QVM160158 is still required?

Many thanks.

 

Kind regards

 

Kate Griffiths

Office Administrator

Viamed Ltd.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Check out our product portfolio at:

www.viamed.co.uk/productportfolio

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd
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Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken
in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call  44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

 

On Mon, 17 Nov 2025 at 11:37, Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

Good morning Andreas,

 

Thank you for your email.

 

No problem, I have removed the PayPal line.  We are happy to accept payment by bank transfer.

 

You will see that I have added a shipping insurance line, I apologise that I did not add this to your previous
quotation.

 

Please see updated quotation.

 

Kind regards

 

Kate Griffiths

Office Administrator

Viamed Ltd.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582
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Check out our product portfolio at:

www.viamed.co.uk/productportfolio

 

Meet us at MEDICA 2025:
17th – 20th November, Düsseldorf
UK Pavilion – Hall 16, Stand H03-1

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be
taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call  44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

 

On Mon, 17 Nov 2025 at 10:21, Einkauf | esz AG <einkauf@esz-ag.de> wrote:

Hello Kate,

 

Thank you very much for the offer.

 

We can no longer pay with PayPal.

 

We only have the option of paying by invoice or credit card.

 

I hope one of these two options is possible.

 

As soon as I receive approval, I will send you our order.
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Best regards

 

Andreas Lipp

Einkauf

Telefon: +49-8141-88887-168
E-Mail: einkauf@esz-ag.de| Web: www.esz-ag.de

esz AG calibration & metrology Aufsichtsratsvorsitzender: Registergericht München: HRB 179122

Max-Planck-Straße 16 Dipl.-Ing. Siegfried Fleischmann Sitz der Gesellschaft: Eichenau

82223 Eichenau Vorstand: Steuernummer:

Dipl.-Kfm. Oliver T. Fleischmann Ust.-Id. DE128223184

Dipl.-Ing. Univ. Philip M. Fleischmann St.-Id. 117/120/20352

 

 

 

 

 

Von: Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>
Gesendet: Freitag, 14. November 2025 13:07
An: Einkauf | esz AG <einkauf@esz-ag.de>
Betreff: Re: Angebotsanfrage AT-BK008874

 

Good afternoon Andreas,

 

Thank you for your email.

 

Please see attached quotation, valid for 30 days.

 

This sensor is currently in stock.

 

I have used Paypal like your last order, but I can of course remove this fee if you prefer to pay via BACS. 
Please let me know if you require a proforma invoice.
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Kind regards

 

Kate Griffiths

Office Administrator

Viamed Ltd.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Check out our product portfolio at:

www.viamed.co.uk/productportfolio

 

Meet us at MEDICA 2025:
17th – 20th November, Düsseldorf
UK Pavilion – Hall 16, Stand H03-1

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be
taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply
with delete in the subject line or call  44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

 

On Fri, 14 Nov 2025 at 10:55, Einkauf | esz AG <einkauf@esz-ag.de> wrote:
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Dear Ms. Griffiths,

 

Please send us a quote for the following oxygen sensor.

 

Oxygensensor

Class R-17Med

 

 

Thank you very much.

 

Best regards

 

 

Mit freundlichen Grüßen

 

Andreas Lipp

Einkauf

Telefon: +49-8141-88887-168
E-Mail: einkauf@esz-ag.de| Web: www.esz-ag.de
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Bestellung an Lieferanten BL030635.pdf
285K
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